Division of Corporations

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

99

PM 12:

P990000 50067

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

مرغمه والمراجع المراجع فالمراجع والمركب والمتها والمركب والمركب فالمركب فالمركب والمركب والمركب والمركب

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audier number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H99000013386 0)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4001 From: Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)541-3694 Fax Number : (305)541-3770

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

VALEXSSIS-USA, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

399 30243

F. CHIESSER

1999 6/3/99 12:18 PM



302 241 3220 B'01/02

1 of 2

- 11IN 3

JEN

င်္သ

PH

5

10

STATE

កា

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Valexsis-USA Inc.

The undersigned does hereby subscribe to, acknowledge and file the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of creating SECRETAR (OF S TALLAHASSEE, FI a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida. 80

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is: Valexsis-USA Inc.

ARTICLE II - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of tranSacting any and all lawful business permitted under the laws of Florida.

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 1000 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock, which shall be designated as "Common Shares." All of said stock shall be payable in cash, property (real or personal) or labor or services in lieu thereof at a just valuation to be fixed by the board of directors.

ARTICLE IV - VOTING RIGHTS

Except as otherwise provided by law, the entire voting power for the election of directors and for all other purposes shall be vested exclusively in the holders of the outstanding Common Shares.

ARTICLE V - TERM

This corporation shall commence its existence on the date of incorporation and shall exist perpetually thereafter unless sooner dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATOR (S)

The name and address of the initial incorporator(s) and subscriber hereto is as follows:

Mr. Octavian Jitaru -7700 NW 37th Ave- Miami, FL 33147

Prepared By: Samuel S. Rogatinsky, P.A. 7700 NW 37th ave Miami, FL 33147 Tel: (305) 691-2800 (Florida Bar Number: 0021490)

H99000013386

. -

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

There shall be at least one (1) member of the board of directors of the corporation. The names and addresses of the parties who are to serve as director(s) until the next election are as follows:

Mr. Octavian Jitaru 7700 NW 37th Ave Miami, FL 33147

The board of directors shall serve for a term of one (1) year, and shall be responsible for electing the officers of the corporation. The officers of the corporation shall consist of a President, and such other offices as the board of directors may from time to time determine is appropriate in order to carry out the activities of the corporation.

ARTICLE VIII - OFFICERS

The duties of the officers of the corporation shall be fixed in the By-Laws. Officers shall be elected annually. Cfficers of the corporation until the next election are as follows:

Octavian Jitaru - President 7700 NW 37th Ave Miami, FL 33147

ARTICLE IX - INITIAL PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The street address for the initial place of business is:

7700 NW 37th Ave Miami, FL 33147

ARTICLE X - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation and name of the initial registered agent of this corporation is:

Samuel S. Rogatinsky, P.A. 7700 NW 37th Ave Miami, FL 33147

H99000013386

- EWAIKE COKH

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these articles of incorporation this 3rd day of June, 1999.

Octavia

STATE OF FLORIDA SS:

BEFORE ME, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared Octavian Jitaru, known by me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing articles of incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he executed those articles of incorporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this <u>3rd</u> day of June, 1999.

NOTA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:



H99000013386

EWPIRE CORP

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated herein, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties to wit: Section 607.034 and 607.037 of the Florida Statutes

Samuel S.Rogatinsky

DATED: 6 / 03 /99

66 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FL VAIDA S- NUL P ₩ C

÷

H99000013386